

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7308 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Lotus Court Condominium Society, Thr.PETITIONER
Secretary, Nagpur

V/S

Municipal Commissioner, Nagpur MunicipalRESPONDENT
Corporation, Nagpur And Ors.

ADV ADITYA GOEL for Petitioner

ADV JEMINI BRIJMOHAN KASAT for Respondent-1 AND
2,

ADV R K PILLAI FOR RES-3

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJ D. WAKODE,
JJ**

DATE : **4th May, 2026**

P.C. :

At the request of learned Counsel for the petitioner, Stand over
to 15.06.2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)